VI Corps
30 April 1806

VI Corps: Maréchal Ney
1st Division:Général de division Dupont (detached)
Brigade: Général de division Rouyer
1/,2/9th Légére Regiment (unknown)
Brigade:
1/,2/32nd Line Regiment (unknown)
1/,2/,3/96th Line Regiment (unknown)
Artillery: (strengths as of 4/15/06)
Det 1st Foot Artillery (3/106)
5/2nd Horse Artillery (1/40)
Det. 4th Artillery Artisan Company (0/4)
Det. 3rd (bis) Train Battalion (0/22)
Det. 5th Principal Train Battalion (1/67)
Det. 8th Principal Train Battalion (1/79)
2nd Division: Général de division Marchand
Brigade: Général de brigade Villatte
1/6th Légere Regiment (35/802)
2/6th ILégere Regiment (26/776)
3/6th Légere Regiment (17/483)
1/39%th Line Regiment (36/763)
2/39th Line Regiment (25/719)
3/39%th Line Regiment (10/267)
Brigade: Général de brigade Roguet
1/69th Line Regiment (37/858)
2/69th Line Regiment (28/807)
3/69th Line Regiment (8/177)
1/76th Line Regiment (34/812)
2/76th Line Regiment (23/821)
3/76th Line Regiment (15/589)
3rd Division: Général de division Malher
Brigade: Général de brigade Marcognet
1/25th Légere Regiment (38/596)
2/25th Légere Regiment (21/517)
3/25th Légeére Regiment (15/376)
1/27th Line Regiment (34/800)
2/27th Line Regiment (24/714)
Brigade: Général de brigade Labassée
1/50th Line Regiment (36/911)
2/50th Line Regiment (25/909)
1/59th Line Regiment (34/858)
2/59th Line Regiment (25/835)
Corps Cavalry: Général de brigade Dupret
1/3rd Hussar Regiment (11/85/114)"
2/3rd Hussar Regiment (5/78/83)
3/3rd Hussar Regiment (5/76/88)
4/3rd Hussar Regiment (4/59/63)
1/10th Chasseur a Cheval Regiment (9/45/142)
2/10th Chasseur a Cheval Regiment (6/80/108)

! Numbers are officers, men, and horses.



3/10th Chasseur a Cheval Regiment (7/76/102)
4/10th Chasseur a Cheval Regiment (3/107/57)
2nd Dragoon Division: Général de division Walther
Brigade: Général de brigade Roget

Brigade: Général de

1/3rd Dragoon Regiment
2/3rd Dragoon Regiment
3/3rd Dragoon Regiment
4/3rd Dragoon Regiment

(12/137/152)
(6/109/109)
(6/280/14)
(6/106/97)

Depot/3rd Dragoon Regiment (9/169/157)

1/6th Dragoon Regiment
2/6th Dragoon Regiment
3/6th Dragoon Regiment
4/6th Dragoon Regiment

1/10th
2/10th
3/10th
4/10th
1/11th
2/11th

Regiment
Regiment
Regiment
Regiment
Regiment
Regiment
3/11th Dragoon Regiment
4/11th Dragoon Regiment

Dragoon
Dragoon
Dragoon
Dragoon
Dragoon
Dragoon

(14/149145)
(6/127/33)
(7/220/16)
(6/124/100)

brigade Milet

(14/161/191)
(8/144/149)
(2/215/25)
(6/117/131)
(12/142/150)
(6/107/92)
(6/268/80)
(6/30/80)

Depot/11th Dragoon Regiment (8/137/190)
Brigade: Général de brigade Boussard

1/13th Dragoon Regiment (15/152/133)

2/13th Dragoon Regiment (7/121/130)

3/13th Dragoon Regiment (7/120/135)

4/13th Dragoon Regiment (4/255/11)

Depot/13th Dragoon Regiment (6/143/194)

1/22nd Dragoon Regiment (13/137/159)

2/22nd Dragoon Regiment (5/136/134)

3/22nd Dragoon Regiment (6/121/118)

4/22nd Dragoon Regiment (10/489/143)

Artillery:
2/2nd ILégere Artillery (1/44) (2-8pdrs, 1-6" howitzer)
1/2nd (bis) Train Battalion (1/54)
Corps Artillery: Colonel Bicquellert

9/1st Foot Artillery (4/101)

10/1st Foot Artillery (3/97)

11/1st Foot Artillery (2/68)

12/1st Foot Artillery (3/99)

1/2nd Horse Artillery (2/44)

Det. 4th Artillery Artisian Company (1/20)

1/3rd (bis) Train Battalion (1/41)

5/3rd (bis) Train Battalion (1/58)

Staff/5th Principal Train Battalion (2/4)

1/5th Principal Train Battalion (1/56)

2/5th Principal Train Battalion (

3/5th Principal Train Battalion (

4/5th Principal Train Battalion (
(
(

5/5th Principal Train Battalion
6/5th Principal Train Battalion
2/4th Sapper Battalion (3/94)

7th Miner Company (2/43)
Gendarmes



Artillery pieces (4-12pdrs, 12-8pdrs,4-4pdrs &
2-6" howitzers) (does not include material with
Dupont)
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